An Abbreviated Notice of Resource Area Delineation 
Plan dated August 17, 2023, and prepared by Control Point Associates, Inc., is included as Appendix C, 
and depicts the delineated boundaries of Bordering Vegetated Wetlands (BVW). 

Two checks made payable to the Town of Dover in the amounts of One Thousand, Twelve Dollars and 
Fifty Cents ($1,012.50), and Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00) for the Town portion of the Act ANRAD 
filing fee and Bylaw ANRAD filing fee, respectively, are enclosed.  Also enclosed is a check payable to 
the Town of Dover in the amount of One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) for the legal advertisement fee.  
Payment to the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in the amount of Nine Hundred, Eighty-Seven Dollars 
and Fifty Cents ($987.50) has been processed via eDEP.   

Thank you for your consideration of this application.  We look forward to meeting with you at the 
September 13, 2023, remote Public Hearing to discuss the ANRAD.  If you have any questions or require 
additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me in our Worcester Office at 508-753-3077 or at